TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900645939		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		09/17/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eurostar, Inc.
Street Address:	879 W. 190th St.
Internal Address:	Floor 12
City:	Gardena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90248
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Eurostar Brands, Inc.
Name: Street Address:	Eurostar Brands, Inc. 879 W. 190th St.
	·
Street Address:	879 W. 190th St.
Street Address: Internal Address:	879 W. 190th St. Floor 12
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	879 W. 190th St. Floor 12 Gardena
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	879 W. 190th St. Floor 12 Gardena CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

ב	· Otali 20	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2151894	BEST VALUES ALWAYS
Registration Number:	3102907	CELIA
Registration Number:	2356413	EUROSTAR
Registration Number:	3970753	EUROSTAR
Registration Number:	2582697	EUROSTAR U.S.A.
Registration Number:	3987607	LATEST STYLES! BEST VALUES!
Registration Number:	3596911	LEOR
Registration Number:	2733015	LEOR
Registration Number:	2931121	
Registration Number:	3155840	SEDONA
	•	TRADEMARK

900648324 REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0082

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2367306	WAREHOUSE SHOE SALE
Registration Number:	4053796	WSS
Registration Number:	4282055	WSS SHOES. STYLE. SELECTION.
Registration Number:	4020698	ALON
Registration Number:	2246883	EUROSTAR
Registration Number:	3761091	
Registration Number:	4084857	MORENZA
Registration Number:	3056203	MT
Registration Number:	2320586	WSS WAREHOUSE SHOE SALE
Registration Number:	3968114	SHOES. STYLE. SELECTION.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	615600/60
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mana Ghaemmaghami
SIGNATURE:	/Mana Ghaemmaghami/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021

Total Attachments: 13

source=Notice (Eurostar)#page1.tif
source=Notice (Eurostar)#page2.tif
source=Original Coversheet#page1.tif
source=Original Coversheet#page2.tif
source=Eurostar IP Release #page1.tif
source=Eurostar IP Release #page2.tif
source=Eurostar IP Release #page3.tif
source=Eurostar IP Release #page4.tif
source=Eurostar IP Release #page5.tif
source=Eurostar IP Release #page6.tif
source=Eurostar IP Release #page7.tif
source=Eurostar IP Release #page8.tif
source=Eurostar IP Release #page8.tif
source=Eurostar IP Release #page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of September 17, 2021 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as Agent and L/C Issuer (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of the grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of certain Trademarks previously owned by Eurostar Brands, Inc. ("<u>Eurostar Brands</u>") by operation of law and various written transfers including, but not limited to, a Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment effective January 1, 2014, and a Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment effective September 19, 2014;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 26, 2014, by and among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest in and to (i) all of the Grantor's and Eurostar Brands' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; (ii) all proceeds and products of the Trademarks; (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of November 26, 2014, (the "<u>Intellectual Property Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5409/0376;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined, herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its lien on and security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Agent in, to and under all the Intellectual Property Collateral arising under the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral under Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby retransfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

400553760.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, acting in its capacity as Agent and L/C Issuer

Name: Chanda Ruff

Title: Assistant Vice President

REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0086

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

GRANTOR:

EUROSTAR, INC

Name: Jeffrey Porter

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Schedule A

<u>MARK</u>	JURISDICTION	APP NO. / FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO./ GRANT DATE.	OWNER
BEST VALUES ALWAYS	United States	75/183,495 10/17/1996	2,151,894 04/21/1998	Eurostar, Inc.
CELIA	China	3,905,517 02/09/2004	3,905,517 06/14/2004	Eurostar, Inc.
CELIA	United States	78/244,688 05/01/2003	3,102,907 06/13/2006	Eurostar, Inc.
EUROSTAR	Mexico	118,484 07/22/1991	422,879 09/29/1992	Eurostar, Inc.
EUROSTAR	Israel	87,001 04/05/1993	87,001 11/03/1995	Eurostar Brands, Inc. ¹
EUROSTAR	Hong Kong	93-04,215 04/30/1993	B3562/1996 05/01/1996	Eurostar, Inc.
EUROSTAR	China	718,137 05/26/1993	718,137 11/28/1994	Eurostar, Inc.
EUROSTAR	United States	74/202,705 09/12/1991	2,356,413 06/13/2000	Eurostar, Inc.
EUROSTAR	United States	85/173,000 11/09/2010	3,970,753 05/31/2011	Eurostar, Inc.
EUROSTA	China	718,145 05/26/1993	718,145 11/28/1994	Eurostar, Inc.
EUROSTAR & Design (partial star)				
EUROSTAR (HECHO EN PANAMA) & Design (star)	Panama	60,035 02/07/1992	60,035 08/01/1994	Eurostar, Inc.
EUROSTAR U.S.A. & Design (partial star)	United States	75/625,446 01/22/1999	2,582,697 06/18/2002	Eurostar, Inc.

 $^{^{1}}$ A request to record an change of ownership to Eurostar Inc. will be filed with the Israel Trademark Office on September 17, 2021.

<u>MARK</u>	JURISDICTION	APP NO. / FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO / GRANT DATE.	OWNER
EUROSTAR U.S.A. & Design (partial star with partial oval)	Israel	157,686 06/13/2002	157,686 10/15/2006	Eurostar Brands, Inc. ²
LATEST STYLES! BEST VALUES!	United States	77/732,066 05/07/2009	3,987,607 07/05/2011	Eurostar, Inc.
LEOR	China	3,900,871 02/02/2004	3,900,871 03/14/2007	Eurostar, Inc.
LEOR	European Community	4,529,004 08/02/2005	4,529,004 06/22/2006	Eurostar Brands, Inc.
LEOR	Mexico	750,750 11/14/2005	930,741 04/25/2006	Eurostar, Inc.
LEOR	United States	76/648,591 10/17/2005	3,596,911 03/31/2009	Eurostar, Inc.
LEOR	United Kingdom	UK00904529004 08/02/2005	UK00904529004 06/22/2006	Eurostar Brands, Inc.
LEOR & Design (lion side view) (No. 2)	China	3,224,785 06/27/2002	3,224,785 10/28/2007	Eurostar, Inc.
LEOR & Design (lion side view) (No. 2)	European Community	2,756,690 06/28/2002	2,756,690 01/21/2004	Eurostar Brands, Inc. ³
LEOR & Design (lion side view) (No. 2)	Japan	2002-051405 06/20/2002	4,669,989 05/09/2003	Eurostar Brands, Inc. ⁴

 $^{^2}$ A request to record an change of ownership to Eurostar Inc. will be filed with the Israel Trademark Office on September 17, 2021.

³ A request to record an change of ownership to Eurostar Inc. was filed with the European Union Trademark Office on September 16, 2021.

⁴ A request to record an change of ownership to Eurostar Inc. was filed with the Japan Trademark Office on

September 16, 2021.

<u>MARK</u>	JURISDICTION	APP NO. / FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO./ GRANT DATE.	OWNER
LEOR & Design (lion side view) (No. 2)	Mexico	552,271 06/18/2002	762,604 09/26/2002	Eurostar, Inc.
LEOR & Design (lion side view) (No. 2)	United States	76/290,206 07/24/2001	2,733,015 07/01/2003	Eurostar, Inc.
ZELEOR	United Kingdom	UK00902756690 06/28/2002	UK00902756690 01/21/2004	Eurostar Brands, Inc.
F	United States	76/291,348 07/26/2001	2,931,121 03/08/2005	Eurostar, Inc.
Miscellaneous Design (lion in box)				
MORENZA	China	9,364,022 08/01/2011	9,364,022 05/07/2012	Eurostar Brands, Inc. ⁵
	United States	86/448,425 11/07/2014	4,947,174 04/26/2016	Eurostar, Inc.
SEDONA (No. 1)	United States	76/648,255 10/11/2005	3,155,840 10/17/2006	Eurostar, Inc.
SHOES. STYLE. SELECTION.	United States	85/150,708 10/12/2010	3,968,114 05/24/2011 (Supplemental Register)	Eurostar, Inc.
WAREHOUSE SHOE SALE	United States	74/287,271 06/19/1992	2,367,306 07/18/2000	Eurostar, Inc.
WSS	China	3,905,513 02/09/2004	3,905,513 02/14/2009	Eurostar, Inc.
WSS	China	3,905,514 02/09/2004	3,905,514 05/21/2007	Eurostar, Inc.
WSS	Mexico	639,123 01/27/2004	826,270 03/24/2004	Eurostar, Inc.

⁵ A request to record an change of ownership to Eurostar Inc. was filed with the China Trademark Office on September 16, 2021.

MARK	JURISDICTION	APP NO./	REGISTRATION NO./	OWNER
MARK	JUNISDICTION	FILING DATE	GRANT DATE.	
WSS & Design (No. 1)	United States	85/086,936 07/16/2010	4,053,796 11/08/2011	Eurostar, Inc.
Was & Design (No. 1)		1.500.255	TD 64 000 162	7
Shees, Style, Selection, WSS & SHOES, STYLE,	Canada	1,589,375 08/08/2012	TMA880,163 06/16/2014	Eurostar, Inc.
SELECTION. & Design (No. 1)				
	United States	85/628,658 05/17/2012	4,282,055 01/29/2013	Eurostar, Inc.
Shoes, Style, Selection. WSS & SHOES, STYLE, SELECTION, & Design (No. 1)				
ALON*	[United States]	85/186,681 11/29/2010	4,020,698 08/30/2011	Eurostar Brands, Inc.
EUROSTAR & 6 Pointed Star Design**	[United States]	74/582,547 10/5/1994	2,246,883 05/25/1999	Eurostar Brands, Inc.
LEOR Logo*	[United States]	77/795,910 08/03/2009	3,761,091 03/16/2010	Eurostar Brands, Inc.
MORENZA*	[United States]	85/159,029 10/22/2010	4,084,857 01/10/2012	Eurostar Brands, Inc.
¥	[United States]	78/271,826 07/08/2003	3,056,203 01/31/2006	Eurostar Brands, Inc.
MT (Stylized)*				
CWSS MACENSON AND SAME	[United States]	75/519,346 7/15/1998	2,320,586 02/22/2000	Eurostar, Inc.

<u>MARK</u>	JURISDICTION	APP NO. / FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO./ GRANT DATE.	OWNER
WAREHOUSE SHOE SALE & Design**				
ALPHA*	[State- California]	N/A	111,475 02/02/2006	Eurostar Brands, Inc.
TRENDZ*	[State- California]	N/A	111,189 9/14/2005	Eurostar, Inc.
LORAINE*	[State- California]	N/A	112,130 10/03/2006	Eurostar Brands, Inc.
WAREHOUSE SHOE SALE*	[State- California]	N/A	61254 10/05/2005	Eurostar, Inc. ⁶
EUROSTAR*	[Taiwan]	82024649 05/27/1993	674,293 03/16/1995	Eurostar Brands, Inc.
Eurostar Miscellaneous Design (Panama)*	[Panama]	76,853 08/17/1995	76853 11/14/1996	Eurostar Brands, Inc.
EUROSTAR U.S.A & Design (Mexico)*	[Mexico]	387,481 08/18/1999	629,778 10/26/1999	Eurostar, Inc.

Registrations marked with an asterisk (*) indicates registrations which are not currently used or held for use in or necessary for the business of the Grantor as currently conducted and as currently proposed to be conducted. As a result, the Grantor allowed these registrations to lapse.

Registrations marked with two asterisks (**) indicate registrations which the Grantor has deemed to be not currently used or held for use in or necessary for the business of the Grantor as currently conducted and as currently proposed to be conducted. As a result, the Grantor allowed these registrations to lapse. The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") records for these registrations reflect that required maintenance filings were not timely filed, and the registrations will be cancelled in due course. The foregoing notwithstanding, the automatic updating system for the USPTO records appears to be delayed, and the USPTO records currently identify the status as "LIVE/REGISTERED/issued and Active."

RECORDED: 09/27/2021

⁶ Eurostar Brands, Inc. is identified as the owner in the Schedule A to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement. The registration certificate identifies the owner as Eurostar, Inc.